



HB1126/813620/1

AMENDMENTS
PREPARED
BY THE
DEPT. OF LEGISLATIVE
SERVICES

21 FEB 22
16:22:35

BY: Delegate Adams
(To be offered in the Environment and Transportation Committee)

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1126
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 19, after “SINK” insert “OR A THREE-COMPARTMENT BAR SANITATION SINK”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with the colon in line 6 down through “A” in line 7 and substitute “A”; in line 8, strike the first “AND” and substitute “OR”; in the same line, after “THREE-COMPARTMENT” insert “BAR”; and strike beginning with the semicolon in line 9 down through “WATER” in line 11.

On page 2, after line 13, insert:

“(5) (I) “THREE-COMPARTMENT BAR SANITATION SINK” MEANS A THREE-COMPARTMENT SINK USED ONLY FOR WASHING BARWARE AND BAR TOOLS.

“(II) “THREE-COMPARTMENT BAR SANITATION SINK” DOES NOT MEAN A SINK USED FOR:

- 1. WASHING GLASSWARE;**
- 2. FOOD SERVICE;**
- 3. PREPARATION TOOLS; OR**

(Over)

4. WASHING UTENSILS.